

Ref: CIL/CC/61/2024-25

October 30, 2024

To,		
The Manager,		
Listing & Compliance Department		
National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,		
Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051		
Company Code: CHOICEIN		

Sub: Intimation regarding issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement), Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and our intimation to the stock exchanges dated **September 22**, **2023**, we hereby inform you that, the Company has issued following duplicate share certificates in lieu of lost/misplaced share certificates:

Sr. No	Folio No.	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
1.	K00136	KHIMJI K SHAH	28570	3112601 - 3112700	100
			28570	49780303 - 49780402	100
TOTAL					

Kindly take this intimation on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Choice International Limited

Karishma Shah

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Choice International Limited Sunil Patodia Tower, J B Nagar, Andheri East, Mumbai - 99 T +91 22 67079999 E info@choiceindia.com CIN No. L67190MH1993PLC071117 www.choiceindia.com